NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

Operator CONTIN	VENTAL	OIL Co.	AXI APA	CHE	11×"	Well No.
Unit Letter B	Section 4	Township 26 N	Hange 5W	County	ARR	IBA
Actual Footage Loc 807	feet from the	ORTH line on	1354' fee	et from the	EAST	line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Form	VERDE	BLANCO ME	SA VE	RDE De	dicated Acreage: 319.79
1. Outline th	e acreage dedicat	ted to the subject	well by colored pencil o	or hachure	marks on the p	lat below.
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).						
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?						
Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation						
If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)						
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-						
sion.			465 DED			proved by the Commis-
			1		с	ERTIFICATION
	į		807		· ·	fy that the information con-
	İ		K-2 135	4'	l	is true and complete to the owledge and belief.
	į.		1		Nome	
	+				Position	Klutterfuld
	1		i		ADMIM. Company	JUPGAVISOR
	i I	•	ł !		Date Date	
 	1	SEC. 4	!		MAY	21,1976
	 				I bemby cen	tify that the well location
	į		APT I	1	shown on this	plat was plotted from field al surveys made by me or
	İ		197	6	under my supe	ervision, and that the same
	i 		Thu is.		knowledge and	
			W. Taris		Date G	
		- (Date Surveyed	
		(1		Registered Professional Sur	essional Engineer veyor
	<u> </u>					
0 330 660	90 1320 1650 1980	2310 2640 20	00 1500 1000 5	00 0	Certificate No.	

MADEC-Actor (3) MICCON GO O- MAN Fred DE-ECOEC SRH FILE



L. P. Thompson
Division Manager
Production Department
Hobbs Division
Western Hemisphere Petroleum Division

Continental Oil Company P.O. Box 460 1001 North Turner Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 (505) 393-4141

May 26, 1976

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attention: Mr. A. R. Kendrick

Gentlemen:

AXI Apache "K" Wells 2 and 2A, Section 4, T-26 North, R-5 West Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Attached hereto is a revised form C-102 for AXI Apache "K" well No. 2 located in unit B of section 4, T-26N, R-5W Rio Arriba County, in the Blanco Mesaverde Pool. The original acreage dedication plat was filed by Humble Oil & Gas Company predecessor in title to both Continental Oil Company and Aztec Oil & Gas Company in section 4. The original acreage dedication was for the North half section 4. Humble assigned the lease, which consisted of section 3, 4, 9, and 10 through the various conveyances into Arizona Exploration Company who divided the lease horizontally and vertically. The Dakota rights were assigned to Amoco Production Company. The rights above the Dakota were assigned to Aztec as to West half section 4, West half and Southeast quarter section 9, and West half section 10. Continental Oil Company was later assigned the reaminder of the lease.

We assume that Aztec, upon drilling their well, dedicated the half section remaining after Humble's dedication to its No. 2 well. At that time actual ownership of the acreage was not of great consequence since each company owned a $\frac{1}{2}$ section. Now that an additional well is authorized on each 320 acre proration unit the second well on each unit does make the acreage dedication important, since the second well on each of our proration units would be on property owned by the other company.

By carbon copy of this letter we are requesting the Aztec Oil & Gas Company make a companion rededication filing so that the records in the office will be consistant.

Yours very truly,

Ĺ. P. Thomposn Division Manager

VTL:d1h

CC: Aztec Oil & Gas Company - Farmington, NM

USGS - Durango

Exxon - Oklahoma City

Southern Union

SRH

